FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 97-PDA-453	2 1000 TO E GREAT TO FFICE
	3-1998 Em))
	HE 1998 H JUN 8 1998 H J
To the Honorable Commissioner of	45858 the attached original documents or
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
James Monroe Campbell Scot Eugene Remmert	Name: EATON CORPORATION
Larry Joe Simpkins Edward Hugh Lechleiter Glen Clark Naugle	Internal Address: Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE
	City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □	
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/987,786	D D . (A) (A)
	B. Patent No.(s)
	pers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondences.	bers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	bers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMEN Street Address: EATON CENTER	bers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMEN Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE	oers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMEN Street Address: EATON CENTER	there attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMEN Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE	there attached? □ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

REEL: 9251 FRAME: 0201

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE JAMES MONROE CAMPBELL, SCOT EUGENE REMMERT, LARRY JOE SIMPKINS, EDWARD HUGH LECHLEITER, and GLEN CLARK NAUGLE; of Rt. #1; Box 176, Atlanta, in the County of Logan, State of Illinois 61723; of 1641 900th Street, Mt. Pulaski, in the County of Logan, State of Illinois 62548; of P.O. Box 652, Warrensburg, in the County of Macon, State of Illinois 62573; of P.O. Box 93, Hartsburg, in the County of Logan, State of Illinois 62643; and of 1122 6th Street, Lincoln, in the County of Logan, State of Illinois 62656; respectively, have invented certain improvements in: SOCKET ASSEMBLY FOR METER CENTER for which we filed Application Serial No. 08/987,786 for Letters Patent of the United States on December 9, 1997; and

WHEREAS, **EATON CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at Eaton Center, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of continued employment and/or other undertakings and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, James Monroe Campbell, Scot Eugene Remmert, Larry Joe Simpkins, Edward Hugh Lechleiter, and Glen Clark Naugle, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/987,786, Filed December 9, 1997; said invention, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made;

and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, as assignee thereof.

James Monroe Campbell
JAMES MONROE CAMPBELL

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF Loggn) SS:

On this 28 day of May, 1938, before me personally appeared JAMES MONROE CAMPBELL to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

	Scot Engare Removed
	SCOT EUGENE REMMERT
STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF Logan) SS:)
On this 28 day of May	, 19 <u>%</u> , before me personally
appeared SCOT EUGENE REMMERT	
individual who executed the foregoing	instrument and who acknowledged
to me that he executed the same of	his own free will for the purposes
therein set forth.	/- 10 1
My Commission Ex	Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL JEFFREY M. D'VALENTINE WOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINCIS OFFICIAL SEAL ASSESSION EXPIRES 12-16-2000
(SEAL)	MT COMMISSION EXTENSION
	Yarry JOE SIMPKINS
STATE OF ILLINOIS	1
COUNTY OF LOSS) SS:)
On this 28 day of May	, 19 <u>%</u> , before me personally
appeared LARRY JOE SIMPKINS to me	e personally known as the individual
who executed the foregoing instrumen	_
he executed the same of his own fre	e will for the purposes therein set
forth.	Salm Walate
My Commission Ex	Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL JEFFREY M. D'VALENTINE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF LLINGS NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-16-2000

	Edward Hugh Sechleiter EDWARD HUGH LECHLEITER
STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF Logan) SS:)
On this 28 day of May	, 19 <u>%</u> , before me personally
appeared EDWARD HUGH LECHLEIT	
individual who executed the foregoing	instrument and who acknowledged
to me that he executed the same of	his own free will for the purposes
therein set forth.	1 m/n What
My Commission E (SEAL)	Motors Public OFFICIAL SEAL JEFFREY M. D'VALENTINE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-16-2000 MY Clark Mary GLEN CLARK NAUGLE
STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF LOSSA) SS:)
On this 28 day of Msy appeared GLEN CLARK NAUGLE to m who executed the foregoing instrumer he executed the same of his own froforth. My Commission E	nt and who acknowledged to me that see will for the purposes therein set
(SEAL)	OFFICIAL SEAL JEFFREY M. D'VALENTINE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINGIS

PATENT REEL: 9251 FRAME: 0205